Section 2 Nordic Ski Racing Results, 5 Feb 2003, Giants Ridge

Girls Team Scores

Stillwater 768
Forest Lake 744
Champlin Park 642.5
Coon Rapids 641
Mahtomedi 619.5
White Bear Lk 574
Anoka 561.5
Mounds View 538
Irondale 511.5
Andover 404.5

North St Paul 3245
Blaine inc.



Girls Classical Results

Pic Skier
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34
35
36
37
38
39
39
41
41
43
44

Laura Edlund, 11
Sarah Wright, 10
Cayley Baird, 12
Katie Stalland, 12
Ruth Anderson, 10
Robbi Strandemo, 12
Sarah Nelson, 11
Whitney Windmiller, 12
Kristine Dahlheimer, 9
Nora Shields, 11
Amy Lyons, 12

Sara Stalland, 10
Becky Alexander, 10
Emily Ranta, 10
Carly §odin, 12
Emily Dubay, 11
Maddie Peck, 11
Nikki Duff, 10
Kaitlin Lindsey, 11
Gretchen Stangl, 10
Katie Maland, 12
Stefanie Prell, 11
Lindsay Erickson, 11
Becky Moenkhans, 9
Caitlynn Berigan, 11
Betsy Allen, 11
Chelsea Treiber, 12
Marissa Dahlquist, 8
Cdly Warren, 9
Katie Ceronsky, 10
Pam Sorenson 11
Melissa Phelps, 12
LisaWeidemann, 9
Katie Johnson, 12
Ali Maki, 11
SylviaEwald, 12
Andrea Tremaine, 9
Maren Maland, 9

JiIl VanHavermaet, 11
Emily Porter, 9
Jenny Coozennoy, 10
Mandy Buzzelli, 12
Lauren McLaughlin, 11
Eleanor Magnuson, 7

School

Forest Lake
Forest Lake
Stillwater
Stillwater
Forest Lake
Stillwater
Champlin Park
Stillwater
Anoka
Stillwater
Irondale
Stillwater
Forest Lake
Stillwater
Coon Rapids
Coon Rapids
Coon Rapids
Forest Lake
Champlin Park
Anoka
Mahtomedi
Champlin Park
Anoka
Irondale
Mahtomedi
White Bear Lk
Mahtomedi
Coon Rapids
White Bear Lk
Mounds View
Blaine

White Bear Lk
Andover
White Bear Lk
Mounds View
White Bear Lk
Anoka
Mahtomedi
Blaine

Coon Rapids
Forest Lake
Coon Rapids
Mounds View
Champlin Park

Classical

0:19:44
0:19:45
0:20:03
0:20:45
0:21:11
0:21:26
0:21:29
0:21:39
0:21:52
0:21:57
0:22:00
0:22:02
0:22:03
0:22:37
0:22:43
0:22:45
0:22:51
0:22:52
0:23:.06
0:23:.06
0:23:10
0:23:12
0:23:22
0:23:34
0:23:36
0:23:52
0:23:53
0:24:05
0:24:11
0:24:13
0:24:18
0:24:37
0:24:46
0:24:53
0:25:04
0:25:06
0:25.09
0:25:11
0:25:21
0:25:21
0:25:23
0:25:23
0:25:32
0:25:35

Points

100.0
99.0
98.0
97.0
96.0
95.0
94.0
93.0
92.0
91.0
90.0
89.0
88.0
87.0
86.0
85.0
84.0
83.0
81.5
81.5
80.0
79.0
78.0
77.0
76.0
75.0
74.0
73.0
72.0
71.0
ind
70.0
69.0
68.0
67.0
66.0
65.0
64.0
ind
63.0
61.5
61.5
60.0
59.0



45 JenessaVan Deen, 11
46 Christa Edwards, 10
47 Ashley Koskiniemi, 10
47 Laura Stenhoft, 12
49 Trishia Brostrom, 11
50 Britta Lundberg, 10
51 Amy Woodbury, 12
52 Kristin Kennedy, 8
53 Stephanie Thompson, 10
53 Amy Fritz, 8

53 Katie Putnam, 10

56 Katie Jones, 12

57 Dana Ostrander, 9

58 Mallory Klugow, 11
59 Tessa Turnquist, 12
59 Andrea Hansen, 12
61 Katelynn Spurgin, 9
62 Heather Young, 11
63 Beth Fugina, 10

64 Jennifer Olsen, 9

65 Julie Ann Schmitz, 12
66 Marybeth Larson, 11
67 Carrie Ordos, 10

68 Emily Clark, 12

69 AngelaRyan, 9

Forest Lake
White Bear Lk
Andover
Irondale
Champlin Park
Mounds View
White Bear Lk
Coon Rapids
Mounds View
Irondale
Andover
Champlin Park
Andover
North

North

Anoka
Andover
North
Andover
Champlin Park
Blaine

North

Irondale
Irondale
Irondale

0:25.44
0:25:47
0:25:48
0:25:48
0:25:56
0:25:58
0:26:05
0:26:23
0:26:43
0:26:43
0:26:43
0:27:06
0:27:09
0:27:11
0:27:14
0:27:14
0:27:27
0:27:28
0:27:52
0:28:22
0:28:40
0:29:20
0:29:48
0:31:59
0:33:30

58.0
57.0
55.5
55.5
54.0
53.0
52.0
51.0
49.0
49.0
49.0
47.0
46.0
45.0
43.5
43.5
42.0
41.0
40.0
39.0
ind

38.0
37.0
36.0
35.0



GirlsFreestyle Results

Pc Skier
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44

Cayley Baird, 12
Laura Edlund, 11
Katie Stalland, 12
Sarah Wright, 10
Amy Lyons, 12
Sarah Nelson, 11
Nora Shields, 11

Whitney Windmiller, 12

Dana Roberts, 12
Emily Ranta, 10
Lindsay Erickson, 11
Sara Stalland, 10
Cammy Skarvan, 11
Kaitlin Lindsey, 11
Becky Alexander, 10
Maddie Peck, 11
Emily Dubay, 11
Stefanie Prell, 11
Kristine Dahlheimer, 9
Caitlynn Berigan, 11
Katie Ceronsky, 10
Ruth Anderson, 10
Cdly Warren, 9
Nikki Duff, 10

Ali Maki, 11
Gretchen Stangl, 10
Katie Johnson, 12
Marissa Dahlquist, 8

Stephanie Thompson, 10

Kristin Kennedy, 8
Robbi Strandemo, 12
Melissa Phelps, 12
Sylvia Bwad, 12
Christa Edwards, 10
Emily Porter, 9
Eleanor Magnuson, 7
Vanessa Olson, 10
Katlin Brown, 12

JiIl VanHavermaet, 11
Jenny Coozennoy, 10
Betsy Allen, 11
Mandy Buzzelli, 12
Britta Lundberg, 10
Jenessa Van Deen, 11

School

Stillwater
Forest Lake
Stillwater
Forest Lake
Irondale
Champlin Park
Stillwater
Stillwater
Mahtomedi
Stillwater
Anoka
Stillwater
Mahtomedi
Champlin Park
Forest Lake
Coon Rapids
Coon Rapids
Champlin Park
Anoka
Mahtomedi
Mounds View
Forest Lake
White Bear Lk
Forest Lake
Mounds View
Anoka

White Bear Lk
Coon Rapids
Mounds View
Coon Rapids
Stillwater
White Bear Lk
White Bear Lk
White Bear Lk
Coon Rapids
Champlin Park
Mahtomedi
Anoka

Blaine

Forest Lake
White Bear Lk
Coon Rapids
Mounds View
Forest Lake

Freestyle

0:17:42
0:18:02
0:18:18
0:18:20
0:18:34
0:19:04
0:19:19
0:19:35
0:19:43
0:19:45
0:19:45
0:19:46
0:19:51
0:20:.03
0:20:22
0:20:23
0:20:27
0:20:29
0:20:29
0:20:35
0:20:57
0:21:02
0:21:05
0:21:07
0:21:18
0:21:19
0:21:45
0:22:09
0:22:16
0:22:19
0:22:28
0:22:31
0:22:43
0:22.%4
0:22:55
0:22:56
0:22:56
0:23.01
0:23:07
0:23:12
0:23:22
0:23:24
0:23:28
0:23:42

Points

100.0
99.0
98.0
97.0
96.0
95.0
94.0
93.0
92.0
90.5
90.5
89.0
88.0
87.0
86.0
85.0
84.0
82.5
82.5
81.0
80.0
79.0
78.0
77.0
76.0
75.0
74.0
73.0
72.0
71.0
70.0
69.0
68.0
67.0
66.0
64.5
64.5
63.0
ind
62.0
61.0
60.0
59.0
58.0



45 Pam Sorensonl11

46 Amy Woodbury, 12
47 Trishia Brostrom, 11
48 Andrea Tremaine, 9
49 Jennifer Olsen, 9

50 Becky Moenkhans, 9
51 Lindsey Schempf, 11
52 Tessa Turnquist, 12
53 NiaJonesz, 10

54 Andrea Hansen, 12
55 Amy Fritz, 8

56 Katie Jones, 12

57 Ashley Koskiniemi, 10
58 Katelynn Spurgin, 9
59 LisaWeidemann, 9
60 Carrie Ordos, 10

61 Julie Ann Schmitz, 12
62 Maria Sanny, 11

63 Dana Ostrander, 9
64 Rachel Hatteburg, 10
65 FreyaFitzer, 10

66 Emily Black, 10

67 Laura Stenhoft, 12
68 Beth Fugina, 10

69 Katie Putnam, 10

70 Natalie Heny, 11

71 Frances Schmitz, 10
72 Emily Clark, 12

73 Leah Sikora, 11

74 Katie Holschbach, 11
75 AngelaRyan, 9

76 Jessica Lawinger, 11

Blaine

White Bear Lk
Champlin Park
Anoka
Champlin Park
Irondale
Anoka

North
Andover
Anoka
Irondale
Champlin Park
Andover
Andover
Andover
Irondale
Blaine
Mounds View
Andover
Blaine
Mounds View
Blaine
Irondale
Andover
Andover

North

Blaine
Irondale

North

Blaine
Irondale

North

0:23:45
0:23:53
0:.23:54
0:23:55
0:24:00
0:24:01
0:24:04
0:24:06
0:24:10
0:24:13
0:24:37
0:24:43
0:24:48
0:25.24
0:25:41
0:25:52
0:25:55
0:26:.02
0:26:04
0:26:14
0:26:16
0:26:20
0:26:30
0:26:53
0:26:57
0:27:04
0:27:13
0:28:00
0:28:38
0:28:42
0:28:44
0:31:07

ind

57.0
56.0
55.0
54.0
53.0
52.0
51.0
50.0
49.0
48.0
47.0
46.0
45.0
44.0
43.0
ind

42.0
41.0
ind

40.0
ind

39.0
38.0
37.0
36.0
ind

35.0
34.0
ind

33.0
32.0



Girls Pursuit Results
Pc Skier

Cayley Baird, 12

Laura Edlund, 11
Sarah Wright, 10

Katie Stalland, 12
Sarah Nelson, 11

Amy Lyons, 12

Nora Shields, 11
Sara Stalland, 10
10 Ruth Anderson, 10
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11 Kristine Dahlheimer, 9

12 Emily Ranta, 10

13 Becky Alexander, 10
14 Lindsay Erickson, 11
15 Kaitlin Lindsey, 11
16 Emily Dubay, 11

17 Maddie Peck, 11

18 Stefanie Prell, 11

19 Robbi Strandemo, 12
20 Nikki Duff, 10

21 Caitlynn Berigan, 11
22 Gretchen Stangl, 10
23 Katie Ceronsky, 10
24 Cdly Warren, 9

25 MarissaDahlquist, 8
26 Ali Maki, 11

27 Katie Johnson, 12
28 Mdlissa Phelps, 12
29 Betsy Allen, 11

30 Becky Moenkhans, 9
31 SylviaEwald, 12

32 Pam Sorenson11

33 Emily Porter, 9

34 Jll VanHavermaet, 11

35 Eleanor Magnuson, 7
36 Jenny Coozennoy, 10
37 Christa Edwards, 10
38 Kristin Kennedy, 8
39 Mandy Buzzdlli, 12

40 Stephanie Thompson, 10

41 Andrea Tremaine, 9
42 JenessaVan Deen, 11
43 Britta Lundberg, 10
44 Trishia Brostrom, 11

Whitney Windmiller, 12

School

Stillwater
Forest Lake
Forest Lake
Stillwater
Champlin Park
Irondale
Stillwater
Stillwater
Stillwater
Forest Lake
Anoka
Stillwater
Forest Lake
Anoka
Champlin Park
Coon Rapids
Coon Rapids
Champlin Park
Stillwater
Forest Lake
Mahtomedi
Anoka
Mounds View
White Bear Lk
Coon Rapids
Mounds View
White Bear Lk
White Bear Lk
White Bear Lk
Irondale
White Bear Lk
Blaine

Coon Rapids
Blaine
Champlin Park
Forest Lake
White Bear Lk
Coon Rapids
Coon Rapids
Mounds View
Anoka

Forest Lake
Mounds View
Champlin Park

Classical

0:20:.03
0:19:44
0:19:45
0:20:45
0:21:29
0:22:00
0:21:39
0:21:57
0:22:02
0:21:11
0:21:52
0:22:37
0:22:03
0:23:22
0:23.06
0:22:45
0:22:51
0:23:12
0:21:26
0:.22:52
0:23:36
0:23.06
0:24:13
0:24:11
0:24:05
0:25:04
0:24:53
0:24:37
0:23:52
0:23:34
0:25:.06
0:24:18
0:25:21
0:25:21
0:25:35
0:25:23
0:25:47
0:26:23
0:25:23
0:26:43
0:25.09
0:25:44
0:25:58
0:25:56

Freestyle

0:17:42
0:18:02
0:18:20
0:18:18
0:19:04
0:18:34
0:19:35
0:19:19
0:19:46
0:21.02
0:20:29
0:19:45
0:20:22
0:19:45
0:20:03
0:20:27
0:20:23
0:20:29
0:22:28
0:21:07
0:20:35
0:21:19
0:20:57
0:21:05
0:22:09
0:21:18
0:21:45
0:22:31
0:23:22
0:24:01
0:22:43
0:23:45
0:22:55
0:23:07
0:22:56
0:23:12
0:22:54
0:22:19
0:23:24
0:22:16
0:23:55
0:23:42
0:23:28
0:23:4

Pursuit

0:37:45
0:37:46
0:38:05
0:39:.03
0:40:33
0:40:34
0:41:14
0:41:16
0:41:48
0:42:13
0:42:21
0:42:22
0:42:25
0:43:07
0:43:09
0:43:12
0:43:14
0:43:41
0:43:54
0:43:59
0:44:11
0:44:25
0:45:10
0:45:16
0:46:14
0:46:22
0:46:38
0:47:08
0:47:14
0:47:35
0:47:49
0:48.03
0:48:16
0:48:28
0:48:31
0:48:35
0:48:41
0:48:42
0:48:47
0:48:59
0:49:.0

0:49:26
0:49:26
0:49:50



45 Amy Woodbury, 12
46 LisaWeidemann, 9
47 Ashley Koskiniemi, 10
48 Amy Fritz, 8

49 Tessa Turnquist, 12
50 Andrea Hansen, 12
51 Katie Jones, 12

52 Laura Stenhoft, 12
53 Jennifer Olsen, 9

54 Katelynn Spurgin, 9
55 Dana Ostrander, 9

56 Katie Putnam, 10

57 Julie Ann Schmitz, 12
58 Beth Fugina, 10

59 Carrie Ordos, 10

60 Emily Clark, 12

61 AngelaRyan, 9

White Bear Lk
Andover
Andover
Irondale

North

Anoka
Chanplin Park
Irondale
Champlin Park
Andover
Andover
Andover
Blaine
Andover
Irondale
Irondale
Irondale

0:26:05
0:24:46
0:25:48
0:26:43
0:27:14
0:27:14
0:27:06
0:25:48
0:28:22
0:27:27
0:27:09
0:26:43
0:28:40
0:.27:52
0:29:48
0:31:59
0:33:30

0:23:53
0:25:41
0:24:48
0:24:37
0:24:06
0:24:13
0:24:43
0:26:30
0:24:00
0:25:24
0:26:04
0:26:57
0:25:55
0:26:53
0:25:52
0:28:00
0:28:44

0:49:58
0:50:27
0:50:36
0:51:20
0:51:20
0:51:27
0:51:49
0:52:18
0:52:22
0:52:51
0:53:13
0:53:40
0:54:35
0:54:45
0:55:40
0:59:59
1:02:14



Section 2 Nordic Ski Racing Results, 5 Feb 2003, Giants Ridge

Boys Team Scores

Stillwater 756.5 * State qualifier by tiebreaker
Forest Lake 756.5

Mahtomedi 663.5

White Bear Lk 643

Mounds View 608

Andover 560

Coon Rapids 527

Irondale 520.5

Anoka 472

Champlin Park 429.5

North St Paul 406
Blaine inc.



Boys Classical Results
Flc Skier

Lorin Skoglund, 11
Jake Watson, 11
Tim Lamana, 11
Pietro Bailey, 11
Ben Fick, 9

Bill England, 12
Andrew Frink, 12
Aaron Smith, 12
Tim Bruss, 12

10 Kevin Heglund, 11
11 Mike VanBeusekom, 12
12 Steve Pribyl, 10

13 Ted Steiner, 9

14 Erik Olson, 12

14 Andy Rowe, 12

16 Andrew Hipp, 11
17 John Gaffney, 12
18 Jeff Anderson, 11
19 Jordan Koch, 11
20 Peter Flanagan, 12
21 ChrisMcMahon, 11
22 Tony Hoff, 12

23 Max Weber, 11

23 Mike Petroff, 9

25 Eric Carlson, 11,
26 Drew Ditlefsen, 11
27 Craig Hertz, 11

28 Erik Torgerson, 11
29 James Babbitt, 10
29 Brian Anderson, 10
31 Drew Clark, 10

32 Peter Stanley, 10
33 Derek Laan, 10

34 Jeff Keenan, 12

35 Brant Sorenson, 12
36 Jake Mohs, 12

37 Ed Zarembo, 12

38 Adam Wedwick, 12
39 ChrisRivers, 9

39 Greg Elsner, 12

41 Bryce Adams, 12
42 Phil Johnson, 9

43 Casey Kauphusman, 10
44 Kyle Flanagan, 10
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School

Forest Lake
Stillwater
Stillwater
Forest Lake
Forest Lake
Forest Lake
White Bear Lk
Mahtomedi
Mahtomedi
Anoka
Irondale
Stillwater
Forest Lake
White Bear Lk
Mounds View
Stillwater
Stillwater
Stillwater
Forest Lake
North

Mounds View
Mahtomedi
Stillwater
Coon Rapids
White Bear Lk
Coon Rapids
Andover
White Bear Lk
Forest Lake
Andover
Andover
Irondale
Mounds View
Mahtomedi
White Bear Lk
Anoka
Mounds View
Coon Rapids
Andover
Coon Rapids
White Bear Lk
Coon Rapids
Champlin Park
North

Classical

0:16:27
0:16:43
0:17:21
0:17:51
0:17:%4
0:17:55
0:18:06
0:18:11
0:18:12
0:18:14
0:18:17
0:18:19
0:18:40
0:18:43
0:18:43
0:18:45
0:18:56
0:19:.01
0:19:11
0:19:15
0:19:20
0:19:21
0:19:28
0:19:28
0:19:31
0:19:34
0:19:39
0:19:42
0:19:44
0:19:44
0:19:45
0:20:08
0:20:22
0:20:36
0:20:44
0:20:55
0:21:12
0:21:16
0:21:45
0:21:45
0:21:49
0:21:51
0:21:54
0:22:10

Points

100.0
99.0
98.0
97.0
96.0
95.0
94.0
93.0
92.0
91.0
90.0
89.0
88.0
86.5
86.5
85.0
84.0
83.0
82.0
81.0
80.0
79.0
775
77.5
76.0
75.0
74.0
73.0
715
71.5
70.0
69.0
68.0
67.0
66.0
65.0
64.0
63.0
61.5
61.5
60.0
59.0
58.0
57.0



45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
S7
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70

Kelston Benson, 10
Hans Henning, 12
Andy Shuldheisz, 10
Bob Jones, 10

Daniel Nelson, 7
Travis Wordelman, 11
Peter Johnson, 12
Jarret Grout, 11

Tim Stark, 10

Aaron Sanborn, 9
Mike Kroulek, 10
Chris Goodloeg, 10
Tom Peterson, 10
Jason Beck, 10
Dolph Colomb, 9
Zeb Grandpre, 11
Mitch Drellack, 12
Justin Oberg, 11
Micah Stevens, 9
Mike Loberg, 12
Scott Gavett, 9

Mark Kelley. 10
Kevin Oberg, 10
William Grom, 9
Chris Sherve, 12
Andrew Shodeen, 10

Champlin Park
Mounds View
Andover
Champlin Park
Champlin Park
Coon Rapids
Mounds View
Irondale
White Bear Lk
Blaine
Champlin Park
Champlin Park
Anoka
Andover
Andover
North
Champlin Park
Irondale
Anoka

Anoka
Irondale

Coon Rapids
Irondale
Anoka

Blaine

North

0:22:11
0:22:14
0:22:17
0:22:21
0:22:28
0:22:31
0:22:46
0:22:50
0:22:56
0:23:01
0:23:07
0:23:14
0:23:21
0:23.21
0:23:22
0:23:31
0:23:44
0:23:51
0:24:16
0:24:21
0:24:25
0:24:32
0:25:30
0:25.44
0:25:56
0:27:29

56.0
55.0
54.0
53.0
52.0
51.0
50.0
49.0
48.0
ind

47.0
46.0
44.5
44.5
43.0
42.0
41.0
40.0
39.0
38.0
37.0
36.0
35.0
34.0
ind

33.0



Boys Freestyle Results

Pc Skier

Lorin Skoglund, 11
Tim Bruss, 12

Max Weber, 11
John Gaffney, 12
Jake Watson, 11

Steve Pribyl, 10
Ben Fick, 9

Tim Lamana, 11
10 Andrew Frink, 12
11 Pietro Bailey, 11
12 Andrew Hipp, 11
12 Aaron Smith, 12
14 Peter Stanley, 10
15 Bill England, 12
15 Kevin Heglund, 11
17 Andy Rowe, 12

18 Peter Flanagan, 12
19 Ted Steiner, 9

20 ChrisMcMahon, 11
21 FEric Carlson, 11,
22 Jeff Anderson, 11
23 Erik Olson, 12

24 Mike McMahon, 9
25 Brian Anderson, 10
26 Drew Ditlefsen, 11
27 Andy VerSteegh, 10
28 Mike Petroff, 9

29 Craig Hertz, 11

30 Henry Reich, 10
31 James Babbitt, 10
32 Andy Shuldheisz, 10
33 Derek Laan, 10

33 JordanKoch, 11
35 Drew Clark, 10

36 Erik Torgerson, 11
36 Tony Hoff, 12

38 Ed Zarembo, 12

39 Tom Peterson, 10
40 Aaron Sanborn, 9
41 ChrisRivers, 9

42 Tim Stark, 10

43 Hans Henning, 12
44 Kelston Benson, 10
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Mike VanBeusekom, 12

School

Forest Lake
Mahtomedi
Stillwater
Stillwater
Stillwater
Irondale
Stillwater
Forest Lake
Stillwater
White Bear Lk
Forest Lake
Stillwater
Mahtomedi
Irondale
Forest Lake
Anoka
Mounds View
North

Forest Lake
Mounds View
White Bear Lk
Stillwater
White Bear Lk
Mounds View
Andover
Coon Rapids
Mahtomedi
Coon Rapids
Andover
Mahtomedi
Forest Lake
Andover
Mounds View
Forest Lake
Andover
White Bear Lk
Mahtomedi
Mounds View
Anoka

Blaine
Andover
White Bear Lk
Mounds View
Champlin Park

Freestyle

0:15:47
0:16:03
0:16:14
0:16:19
0:16:20
0:16:24
0:16:24
0:16:28
0:16:35
0:16:44
0:16:54
0:17:03
0:17:03
0:17:04
0:17:09
0:17:09
0:17:10
0:17:12
0:17:13
0:17:14
0:17:22
0:17:26
0:17:30
0:17:32
0:17:35
0:17:45
0:17:49
0:17:50
0:17:52
0:18:02
0:18:05
0:18:13
0:18:22
0:18:22
0:18:27
0:18:31
0:18:31
0:18:32
0:18:36
0:18:45
0:18:48
0:18:54
0:18:55
0:18:58

Points

100.0
99.0
98.0
97.0
96.0
94.5
94.5
93.0
92.0
91.0
90.0
88.5
88.5
87.0
85.5
85.5
84.0
83.0
82.0
81.0
80.0
79.0
78.0
77.0
76.0
75.0
74.0
73.0
72.0
71.0
70.0
69.0
67.5
67.5
66.0
64.5
64.5
63.0
62.0
ind
61.0
60.0
59.0
58.0



45 Brant Sorenson, 12 White Bear Lk 0:19:02 57.0

46 Justin King, 12 Mahtomedi 0:19:10 56.0
47 Bryce Adams, 12 White Bear Lk 0:19:14 55.0
48 Adam Wedwick, 12 Coon Rapids 0:19:17 54.0
49 Jake Mohs, 12 Anoka 0:19:21 53.0
50 Daniel Nelson, 7 Champlin Park 0:19:36 52.0
51 Mitch Drdlack, 12 Champlin Park 0:19:45 51.0
52 MikeKroulek, 10 Champlin Park 0:19:53 49.5
52 Adam Radamacher, 12  Irondae 0:19:53 49.5
54 Greg Elsner, 12 Coon Rapids 0:20:06 48.0
55 Phil Johnson, 9 Coon Rapids 0:20:07 46.5
55 Chris Goodloe, 10 Champlin Park 0:20:07 46.5
57 Casey Kauphusman, 10 Champlin Park 0:20:09 45.0
58 Kyle Flanagan, 10 North 0:20:11 44.0
59 Dolph Colomb, 9 Andover 0:20:13 43.0
60 Justin Oberg, 11 Irondale 0:20:17 41.5
60 Jason Beck, 10 Andover 0:20:17 41.5
62 TravisWordelman, 11  Coon Rapids 0:20:26 40.0
63 Bob Jones, 10 Champlin Park 0:20:30 39.0
64 Mark Kelley. 10 Coon Rapids 0:20:42 38.0
65 Jarret Grout, 11 Irondale 0:20:52 37.0
66 Kevin Oberg, 10 Irondae 0:21:08 36.0
67 Tom Blattner, 9 North 0:21:28 35.0
68 Scott Gavett, 9 Irondale 0:21:59 34.0
69 Micah Stevens, 9 Anoka 0:23:18 32.0
70 Chris Sherve, 12 Blaine 0:23:28 ind

71 Zeb Grandpre, 11 North 0:23:34 31.0
72 Justin Broughton, 12 Anoka 0:25:05 30.0
73 Mike Loberg, 12 Anoka 0:25:31 29.0
74 David Koskiniemi, 9 Blaine 0:25:54 28.0

75 William Grom, 9 Anoka 0:26:34 27.0



Pur suit Results

Place Skier

©Co~NOoOOTh WN P

35
36
37
38

Lorin Skoglund, 11
Jake Watson, 11
Tim Lamana, 11
Tim Bruss, 12

Ben Fick, 9

Mike VanBeusekom, 12

Steve Pribyl, 10
Pietro Bailey, 11
Andrew Frink, 12
Bill England, 12
Aaron Smith, 12
John Gaffney, 12
Kevin Heglund, 11
Max Weber, 11
Andrew Hipp, 11
Ted Steiner, 9
Andy Rowe, 12
Erik Olson, 12
Peter Flanagan, 12
Jeff Anderson, 11
ChrisMcMahon, 11
Eric Carlson, 11,
Peter Stanley, 10
Mike Petroff, 9
Brian Anderson, 10
Drew Ditlefsen, 11
Craig Hertz, 11
Jordan Koch, 11
James Babbitt, 10
Tony Hoff, 12
Drew Clark, 10
Erik Torgerson, 11
Derek Laan, 10

Ed Zarembo, 12
Brant Sorenson, 12
Jake Mohs, 12
Andy Shuldheisz, 10
Adam Wedwick, 12

39 ChrisRivers, 9
40 Bryce Adams, 12

42 Kelston Berson, 10

41 HansHenning, 12
43 Aaron Sanborn, 9
44 Tim Stark, 10

School

Forest Lake
Stillwater
Stillwater
Mahtomedi
Forest Lake
Irondale
Stillwater
Forest Lake
White Bear Lk
Forest Lake
Mahtomedi
Stillwater
Anoka
Stillwater
Stillwater
Forest Lake
Mounds View
White Bear Lk
North
Stillwater
Mounds View
White Bear Lk
Irondale

Coon Rapids
Andover
Coon Rapids
Andover
Forest Lake
Forest Lake
Mahtomedi
Andover
White Bear Lk
Mounds View
Mounds View
White Bear Lk
Anoka
Andover
Coon Rapids
Andover
White Bear Lk
Champlin Park
Mounds View
Blaine

White Bear Lk

Classical

0:16:27
0:16:43
0:17:21
0:18:12
0:17:%4
0:18:17
0:18:19
0:17:51
0:18:06
0:17:55
0:18:11
0:18:56
0:18:14
0:19:28
0:18:45
0:18:40
0:18:43
0:18:43
0:19:15
0:19.01
0:19:20
0:19:31
0:20:08
0:19:28
0:19:44
0:19:34
0:19:39
0:19:11
0:19:44
0:19:21
0:19:45
0:19:42
0:20:22
0:21:12
0:20:44
0:20:55
0:22:17
0:21:16
0:21:45
0:21:49
0:22:11
0:22:14
0:23:01
0:22:56

Freestyle

0:15:47
0:16:20
0:16:35
0:16:03
0:16:28
0:16:24
0:16:24
0:16:54
0:16:44
0:17:09
0:17:03
0:16:19
0:17:09
0:16:14
0:17:03
0:17:13
0:17:10
0:17:30
0:17:12
0:17:26
0:17:14
0:17:22
0:17:04
0:17:50
0:17:35
0:17:45
0:17:52
0:18:22
0:18:05
0:18:31
0:18:27
0:18:31
0:18:22
0:18:32
0:19:02
0:19:21
0:18:13
0:19:17
0:18:48
0:19:14
0:18:58
0:18:55
0:18:45
0:18:4

Pursuit

0:32:.14
0:33:03
0:33:56
0:34:15
0:34:22
0:34:41
0:34:43
0:34:45
0:34:50
0:35:04
0:35:14
0:35:15
0:35:23
0:35:42
0:35:48
0:35:53
0:35.53
0:36:13
0:36:27
0:36:27
0:36:34
0:36:53
0:37:12
0:37:18
0:37:19
0:37:19
0:37:31
0:37:33
0:37:49
0:37:52
0:38:12
0:38:13
0:38:44
0:39:44
0:39:46
0:40:16
0:40:30
0:40:33
0:40:33
0:41:03
0:41:09
0:41:09
0:41:46
0:41:50



45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66

Greg Elsner, 12
Tom Peterson, 10
Phil Johnson, 9
Casey Kauphusman, 10
Daniel Nelson, 7
Kyle Flanagan, 10
Bob Jones, 10
Travis Wordelman, 11
Mike Kroulek, 10
Chris Goodloe, 10
Mitch Drdlack, 12
Dolph Colomb, 9
Jason Beck, 10
Jarret Grout, 11
Justin Oberg, 11
Mark Kelley. 10
Scott Gavett, 9
Kevin Oberg, 10
Zeb Grandpre, 11
Micah Stevens, 9
Chris Sherve, 12
Mike Loberg, 12

67 William Grom, 9

Coon Rapids
Anoka

Coon Rapids
Champlin Park
Champlin Park
North
Champlin Park
Coon Rapids
Champlin Park
Champlin Park
Champlin Park
Andover
Andover
Irondale
Irondale

Coon Rapids
Irondale
Irondale

North

Anoka

Blaine

Anoka

Anoka

0:21:45
0:23:21
0:21:51
0:21:54
0:22:28
0:22:10
0:22:21
0:22:31
0:23:07
0:23:14
0:23:.44
0:23:22
0:23:21
0:22:50
0:23:51
0:24:32
0:24:25
0:25:30
0:23:31
0:24:16
0:25:56
0:24:21
0:25:44

0:20:06
0:18:36
0:20:07
0:20:.09
0:19:36
0:20:11
0:20:30
0:20:26
0:19:53
0:20:07
0:19:45
0:20:13
0:20:17
0:20:52
0:20:17
0:20:42
0:21:59
0:21:08
0:23:34
0:23:18
0:23:28
0:25:31
0:26:34

0:41:51
0:41:57
0:41:58
0:42:03
0:42:04
0:42:21
0:42:51
0:42:57
0:43:00
0:43:21
0:43:29
0:43:35
0:43:38
0:43:42
0:44:08
0:45:14
0:46:24
0:46:38
0:47:05
0:47:34
0:49:24
0:49:52
0:52:18



